

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-2	188	Version:	1	Name:	Internship Stipend Agreement – Mag – Special Education Department	dalena Harper
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	9/22/2023 10/25/2023				In control:	Chief Academic Officer 10/25/2023	
On agenda:					Final action:		
Enactment date:	10/2	5/2023			Enactment #:	23-1836	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of an Internship Stipend Agreement 2023-2024 by and between the District and Magdalena Harper, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide psychology-related services, as specified, as part of the Intern Partnership and Practica Programs for K-12 Teaching, as outlined in the Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) with Saint Mary's College of California, for the term of July 26, 2023, through June 3, 2024, in an amount not to exceed \$25,000.00.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 23-2188 Internship Stipend Agreement – Magdalena Harper – Special Education Department						
Contact:	Jennifer.Blake@ousd.org						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	ion	Result
10/25/2023	1	Board of I	Education		Ade	opted on the General Consent Report	Pass
Ratification by	the Bo	oard of Ed	ucation o	f an I	nternshin Stine	nd Agreement 2023-2024 by and be	tween the

Ratification by the Board of Education of an Internship Stipend Agreement 2023-2024 by and between the District and Magdalena Harper, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide psychology-related services, as specified, as part of the Intern Partnership and Practica Programs for K-12 Teaching, as outlined in the Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) with Saint Mary's College of California, for the term of July 26, 2023, through June 3, 2024, in an amount not to exceed \$25,000.00.